CEASE & DESIST ORDERS DURING JULY 2002

Interested parties are advised that the following Cease & Desist Orders were
issued by the New Orleans District during the month of July.

Name

Harry Guillory 200100743-0

Olivier Plantation L.L.C.

200201049-0

Jack Winters 200202498-0

John P. Schulz 200202498-1

John Blount 200202557-0

Lonny J. Babin 200202708-0

Anthony N. Graphia 200202820-0

Micheal Hines 200203121-0

PERMITS

Date

26

15

09

09

30

09

11

23

JUL

JUL

JUL

JUL

JUL

JUL

JUL

JuL

ISSUED

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

Description and Location

of Unauthorized Activity
Unauthorized clearing, Filling
and grading wetlands, St.
Tammany Parish.

Unauthorized redeposition of
fill from mechanized
landclearing of wetlands, near
Verret, St. Bernard Parish.

Unauthorized bulkhead and
deposition of Fill material in
a navigable water, near
Barataria, Jefferson Parish.

Unauthorized bulkhead and
deposition of Fill material in
a navigable water, near
Barataria, Jefferson Parish.

Unauthorized distribution of
fill material in a wetland
from mechanized landclearing,
near Livingston, Livingston
Parish.

Unauthorized deposition of
fill in tidal marsh, in Grand
Isle, Jefferson Parish.

Unauthorized deposition of
fill material in wetlands and
the Amite River, near Baton
Rouge, East Baton Rouge
Parish.

Mechanized land clearing in a
wetland in Westlake, in West
Lake, Calcasieu Parish.

DURING JULY 2002

The following permit actions were taken by the New Orleans District during

this
month.
of

Interested parties are advised that upon written request and payment

applicable administrative fees, Statements of Findings and/or relevant
environmental decision documents concerning the individual permit actions are
include search and copy time, cost of
documents copied and similar services and/or costs.

available.

Administrative fees will



Permit Number and Permittee
Work

Lake Charles Harbor and
Terminal Dist. 199700353-1

Bennett Brothers Development
199701318-3

Wayne M. LaBiche Engineering
199703709-1

Fluvial Flota, LLC 199703850-3

Lake Charles Harbor & Terminal
District 199704276-2

Lafayette Consolidated
Government 199801889-1

Jeffrey & Rachel McCarroll
199802735-1

Albert M. Bankston 199802943-2

Lake Charles Harbor & Terminal
District 199803311-1

Cargill, Inc. North American
Grain Division 199804573-3

24

08

15

19

24

24

31

15

24

16

Date

JUL

JUL

JUL

JUL

JuL

JUL

JUL

JUL

JuL

JuL

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

Description and Location of

The addition of a ten-teay
maintenance dredging
condition, in Sulphur,
Calcasieu Parish.

Clear, grade and fill an area
to construct a commercial
development, Mandeville, St.
Tammany Parish.

Maintenance dredging, near New
Iberia, lIberia Parish.

Install and maintain 5 anchor
piles, chains and buoys for a
temporary ship mooring
facility until an authorized
dock can be erected, near
Killona, St. Charles Parish.

Addition of ten year
maintenance dredging
condition, near Hollywood,
Calcasieu Parish.

Construction of a concrete
vertical wal channel and a
concrete box culvert for
public drainage improvements,
in Lafayette, Lafayette
Parish.

Clear, grade, and place and
maintain fill for a
residential mobile home park,
in Ponchatoula, Tangipahoa
Parish.

Maintenance of existing
structures and installation of
a gate for a waterway closure,
near, Lafourche Parish.

Addition of a ten-year
maintenance dredging
condition, near Lake Charles,
Calcasieu Parish.

Install and maintain for
monopiles in an existing slip,
in Westwego, Jefferson Parish.



Ascension Properties, Inc.

199902346-0

Mr. Melvin Kappel 200002963-1

R. Berthelot Enterprises, Inc.

200100702-0

Gary B. Dunne 200100706-0

Dalton Landry 200101606-0

Palm Hills Develpment
Partnership LLC 200102155-0

Western Towing co. 200102238-1

Larry Grayson & Son Trucking
200102299-0

Buaford & Wanda Rester
200103059-0

Vanacor®"s Investments, L.L.C.
200103146-0

Lemoine Property 200103459-0

17

23

15

30

17

02

02

25

08

18

02

JUL

JUL

JUL

JuL

JuL

JUL

JUL

JUL

JUL

JUL

JUL

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

Install and maintain a
residential subdivision and
amenities, near Port Vincent,
Livingston Parish.

Install and maintain a wharf
and include riprap along with
dirt backfill for docking at a
restaurant, in Houma,
Terrebonne Parish.

Deposit and maintain fill
material to expanding a
parking lot, in Chalmette, St.
Bernard Parish.

Unauthorized clearing,
grading, adn fill for a single
family residence, near Cade,
St. Martin Parish.

Install fill Iin a wetland area
to construct and maintain a
building and driveway for a
retail seafood business, near
Boeuf, Assumption Parish.

Clear, grade and maintain fill
in 3 acres for the Highland
Club planned unit development,
near Foreman, East Baton Rouge
Parish.

Revise barge fleeting from
tiered mooring to block
mooring, in Baton Rouge, East
Baton Rouge Parish.

Clear and excavate native sand
and gravel materials for
commercial sale, near Melder,
Rapides Parish.

Clear, grade, and install and
maintain Fill a residence,
driveway, and yard, near
Covington, St. Tammany Parish.

Dredge and deposit fill for
bridge approaches and
recreation camp subdivision.,
near Des Allemands, Lafourche
Parish.

Clear an area to maintain an
existing duck ring and install
and maintain fill to enlarged



Robert Davis 200103628-0

Bayou Country Construction,
Inc. ATTN: Anthony Ryband
200103733-0

Cameron Parish Police Jury
200103954-1

Ball Investments 200104012-0

Palermo Properties, LLC
200104076-1

Living Faith Christian Center
200104187-0

Plaquemines Parish Government
Belle Chasse Office
200104199-0

Wallace Nichols 200200114-1

Charles Farlough 200200438-0

Marcy J. LeBlanc 200200462-0

15

25

12

22

31

08

01

31

18

19

JUL

JUL

JUL

JuL

JUL

JUL

AUG

JUL

JUL

JUL

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

an existing access roadway,
near Hessmer, Avoyelles
Parish.

Develop a 122 lot subdivision,
in Lake Charles, Calcasieu
Parish.

Clear, excavate, grade, and
place and maintain fill for
three residential homesites
for commercial use, in
Covington, St. Tammany Parish.

Increase surface area & depth
of dredging to the Peveto
Channel borrow area
modification, near Holly
Beach, Cameron Parish.

Excavate to remove illegally
buried trash and debris and
dredge for fill material to be
utilized as backfill, near
Abita Springs, St. Tammany
Parish.

Clear, grade, and deposit fill
and/or aggregate material to
construct a 16-lot residential
development to include
appurtenances, near Carlyss,
Calcasieu Parish.

Clear, grade and fill for a
church, near Baton Rouge, East
Baton Rouge Parish.

Extend time to maintenance
dredge Venice Marina and
install and maintain bulkheads
for commercial use, in Venice,
Plaquemines Parish.

Clear and grade property,
construct a road and excavate
drainage ditches, near Moss
Bluff, Calcasieu Parish.

Clear, grade, and fill for a
shed and pond located on Lot
2n of the Felix Nobel Tract,
near Lutcher, St. James
Parish.

Fill to construct a
single-family residence,



Clay Harvin 200200783-0

Gulf South Pipeline Company,
LP 200200788-0

Montero Builders, Inc.

200200942-0

Donald Moseley 200200982-0

Dion Authement 200201119-0

Toney N. Turnley 200201145-0

Maxim Doucet 200201150-0

James Hipp 200201163-1

16

30

02

02

11

25

31

01

01

JuL

JUL

JUL

JuL

JuL

JUL

JUL

AUG

AUG

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

driveway, and yard, near
Gonzales, Ascension Parish.

Clear, grade, and install and
maintain fill for an office
building, car lot, and
carwash, near Abita Springs,
St. Tammany Parish.

Clear, grade, and fill areas
to construct a compressor
station; well pad; access
road; and 2-inch, 12-inch,
24-inch, and 30-inch pipelines
for the Magnolia Gas Storage
Facility, near Napoleonville,
Assumption Parish.

Deposit fill to re-route an
existing coulee for drainage
for a residential development,
in Lafayette, Lafayette
Parish.

Construct and maintain a
boathouse with deck for a
recreational boat facility, in
Lake Charles, Calcasieu
Parish.

Install and maintain a
bulkhead, culvert and fill to
prevent erosion and to
construct a driveway, near
Grand Caillou

Dredge an area for material
and install and maintain a
bulkhead and fill to prevent
erosion, near Abbeville,
Vermilion Parish.

Install and maintain a private
road, near Butte La Rose, St.
Martin Parish.

Dredge an area in order to
backfill with waterbottom
material, near New lberia,
Iberia Parish.

Install an outfall and
diversion structure, deposit
fill and excavate a ditch to
connect downstream with bayou,
near Rork, Acadia Parish.



Bayou Lafourche Freshwater
District 200201351-0

Vermilion Parish Police Jury
200201354-0

Andy Martin 200201395-0

Calcasieu Parish Police Jury
200201569-0

Algiers Land Co., LLC
200201597-0

Glen J. Ritter 200201843-0

La Dept of Culture, Recreation
& Tourism 200201853-0

The Retreat at belle river
200201940-0

Borden Chemicals & Plastics
200201960-0

Cleco Power LLC 200202161-0

Amerada Hess Corporation
200202170-0

08

01

08

08

31

17

17

25

31

25

08

JUL

AUG

JUL

JUL

JuL

JuL

JUL

JUL

JUL

JUL

JUL

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

Install and maintain a
sheetpile wall and steel barge
to protect freshwater
resources, near Lockport,
Lafourche Parish.

Construct retaining dikes,
excavate channel and deposit
material mostly between dikes
and existing spoil banks,
near, Vermilion Parish.

Maintenance dredge existing
canal, install and maintain
pile clusters and install and
maintain a canal barrier with
gate, near Larose, Lafourche
Parish.

shift existing centerline,
raise elevation, cover
ditches, and add sidewalk,
near Lake Charles, Calcasieu
Parish.

Install and maintain a barge
fleeting facility at a
previously authorized site, in
Algiers, Orleans Parish.

Bulkhead and fill, 420" of
vinyl sheet, near New lberia,
Iberia Parish.

Dredge and place fill to
develop and expand an existing
state park, near Cypremort
Point, St. Mary Parish.

Bulkhead and fill, near Pierre
Part, Assumption Parish.

Install and maintain two ship
docks and appurtenaces, near
Geismar, Ascension Parish.

Install and maintain riprap
for erosion protection, near
Ragley, Beauregard Parish.

Install and maintain a
drilling rig, platform and
appurtenant structures to
serve state lease 17303,
Location 1, Block 16, near
Pointe-a-la-hache, St. Bernard
Parish.



Amerada Hess Corporation
200202170-1

Melba Vanwinkle 200202173-0

Dean Martin 200202202-0

Louisiana Dept. of Wildlife
and Fisherie 200202337-0

Terrebonne General Medical
Center 200202342-0

Mickey Koskela 200202394-0

Dominion Exploration &
Production, Inc. 200202410-0

Petro-Hunt L L C 200202447-0

31

23

11

31

23

16

18

24

JUL

JUL

JUL

JUL

JuL

JuL

JUL

JUL

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

Revising permit to change from
jack-up rig to drilling barge
to serve State Lease 17303
Location No. 1, near
Pointe-a-la-hache, St. Bernard
Parish.

Construction and maintenance
of bulkhead and boathouse, iIn
Lake Charles, Calcasieu
Parish.

Install and maintain a
pile-supported boat shed and
dock for private recreational
use, near Chauvin, Terrebonne
Parish.

Install and maintain Pioneers
WD-61 jacket in WD-76 reef
site in West Deltas Planning
Area Number 7,, Jefferson
Parish.

Replace and maintain a
bulkhead and fill for bank
stabilization, Houma,
Terrebonne Parish.

Install and maintain a private
wharf extension, near Lake
Charles, Calcasieu Parish.

Install and maintain an 8-inch
gas pipeline, in 0CS-G-22510
Lease, West Cameron Block 100,
in the Calcasieu Pass
Anchorage Area, near Cameron,
Cameron Parish.

Install and maintain a
pipeline to serve the R.
Crochet #1 well, near Pierre
Part, Assumption Parish.



