CEASE & DESIST ORDERS DURING JULY 2002

Interested parties are advised that the following Cease & Desist Orders were issued by the New Orleans District during the month of July.

Name	Date	Description and Location of Unauthorized Activity
Harry Guillory 200100743-0	26 JUL 2002	Unauthorized clearing, filling and grading wetlands, St. Tammany Parish.
Olivier Plantation L.L.C. 200201049-0	15 JUL 2002	Unauthorized redeposition of fill from mechanized landclearing of wetlands, near Verret, St. Bernard Parish.
Jack Winters 200202498-0	09 JUL 2002	Unauthorized bulkhead and deposition of fill material in a navigable water, near Barataria, Jefferson Parish.
John P. Schulz 200202498-1	09 JUL 2002	Unauthorized bulkhead and deposition of fill material in a navigable water, near Barataria, Jefferson Parish.
John Blount 200202557-0	30 JUL 2002	Unauthorized distribution of fill material in a wetland from mechanized landclearing, near Livingston, Livingston Parish.
Lonny J. Babin 200202708-0	09 JUL 2002	Unauthorized deposition of fill in tidal marsh, in Grand Isle, Jefferson Parish.
Anthony N. Graphia 200202820-0	11 JUL 2002	Unauthorized deposition of fill material in wetlands and the Amite River, near Baton Rouge, East Baton Rouge Parish.
Micheal Hines 200203121-0	23 JUL 2002	Mechanized land clearing in a wetland in Westlake, in West Lake, Calcasieu Parish.

PERMITS ISSUED DURING JULY 2002

The following permit actions were taken by the New Orleans District during this

month. Interested parties are advised that upon written request and payment of

applicable administrative fees, Statements of Findings and/or relevant environmental decision documents concerning the individual permit actions are available. Administrative fees will include search and copy time, cost of documents copied and similar services and/or costs.

Permit Number and Permittee Work	Date	Description and Location of
 Lake Charles Harbor and Terminal Dist. 199700353-1	24 JUL 2002	The addition of a ten-teay maintenance dredging condition, in Sulphur, Calcasieu Parish.
Bennett Brothers Development 199701318-3	08 JUL 2002	Clear, grade and fill an area to construct a commercial development, Mandeville, St. Tammany Parish.
Wayne M. LaBiche Engineering 199703709-1	15 JUL 2002	Maintenance dredging, near New Iberia, Iberia Parish.
Fluvial Flota, LLC 199703850-3	19 JUL 2002	Install and maintain 5 anchor piles, chains and buoys for a temporary ship mooring facility until an authorized dock can be erected, near Killona, St. Charles Parish.
Lake Charles Harbor & Terminal District 199704276-2	24 JUL 2002	Addition of ten year maintenance dredging condition, near Hollywood, Calcasieu Parish.
Lafayette Consolidated Government 199801889-1	24 JUL 2002	Construction of a concrete vertical wal channel and a concrete box culvert for public drainage improvements, in Lafayette, Lafayette Parish.
Jeffrey & Rachel McCarroll 199802735-1	31 JUL 2002	Clear, grade, and place and maintain fill for a residential mobile home park, in Ponchatoula, Tangipahoa Parish.
Albert M. Bankston 199802943-2	15 JUL 2002	Maintenance of existing structures and installation of a gate for a waterway closure, near, Lafourche Parish.
Lake Charles Harbor & Terminal District 199803311-1	24 JUL 2002	Addition of a ten-year maintenance dredging condition, near Lake Charles, Calcasieu Parish.
Cargill, Inc. North American Grain Division 199804573-3	16 JUL 2002	Install and maintain for monopiles in an existing slip, in Westwego, Jefferson Parish.

Ascension Properties, Inc. 199902346-0	17 JUL 2002	Install and maintain a residential subdivision and amenities, near Port Vincent, Livingston Parish.
Mr. Melvin Kappel 200002963-1	23 JUL 2002	Install and maintain a wharf and include riprap along with dirt backfill for docking at a restaurant, in Houma, Terrebonne Parish.
R. Berthelot Enterprises, Inc. 200100702-0	15 JUL 2002	Deposit and maintain fill material to expanding a parking lot, in Chalmette, St. Bernard Parish.
Gary B. Dunne 200100706-0	30 JUL 2002	Unauthorized clearing, grading, adn fill for a single family residence, near Cade, St. Martin Parish.
Dalton Landry 200101606-0	17 JUL 2002	Install fill in a wetland area to construct and maintain a building and driveway for a retail seafood business, near Boeuf, Assumption Parish.
Palm Hills Develpment Partnership LLC 200102155-0	02 JUL 2002	Clear, grade and maintain fill in 3 acres for the Highland Club planned unit development, near Foreman, East Baton Rouge Parish.
Western Towing co. 200102238-1	02 JUL 2002	Revise barge fleeting from tiered mooring to block mooring, in Baton Rouge, East Baton Rouge Parish.
Larry Grayson & Son Trucking 200102299-0	25 JUL 2002	Clear and excavate native sand and gravel materials for commercial sale, near Melder, Rapides Parish.
Buaford & Wanda Rester 200103059-0	08 JUL 2002	Clear, grade, and install and maintain fill a residence, driveway, and yard, near Covington, St. Tammany Parish.
Vanacor's Investments, L.L.C. 200103146-0	18 JUL 2002	Dredge and deposit fill for bridge approaches and recreation camp subdivision., near Des Allemands, Lafourche Parish.
Lemoine Property 200103459-0	02 JUL 2002	Clear an area to maintain an existing duck ring and install and maintain fill to enlarged

an e	xisting	access	roadway,
near	Hessmer	c, Avoye	elles
Pari	sh		

		near Hessmer, Avoyelles Parish.
Robert Davis 200103628-0	15 JUL 2002	Develop a 122 lot subdivision, in Lake Charles, Calcasieu Parish.
Bayou Country Construction, Inc. ATTN: Anthony Ryband 200103733-0	25 JUL 2002	Clear, excavate, grade, and place and maintain fill for three residential homesites for commercial use, in Covington, St. Tammany Parish.
Cameron Parish Police Jury 200103954-1	12 JUL 2002	Increase surface area & depth of dredging to the Peveto Channel borrow area modification, near Holly Beach, Cameron Parish.
Ball Investments 200104012-0	22 JUL 2002	Excavate to remove illegally buried trash and debris and dredge for fill material to be utilized as backfill, near Abita Springs, St. Tammany Parish.
Palermo Properties, LLC 200104076-1	31 JUL 2002	Clear, grade, and deposit fill and/or aggregate material to construct a 16-lot residential development to include appurtenances, near Carlyss, Calcasieu Parish.
Living Faith Christian Center 200104187-0	08 JUL 2002	Clear, grade and fill for a church, near Baton Rouge, East Baton Rouge Parish.
Plaquemines Parish Government Belle Chasse Office 200104199-0	01 AUG 2002	Extend time to maintenance dredge Venice Marina and install and maintain bulkheads for commercial use, in Venice, Plaquemines Parish.
Wallace Nichols 200200114-1	31 JUL 2002	Clear and grade property, construct a road and excavate drainage ditches, near Moss Bluff, Calcasieu Parish.
Charles Farlough 200200438-0	18 JUL 2002	Clear, grade, and fill for a shed and pond located on Lot 2n of the Felix Nobel Tract, near Lutcher, St. James Parish.
Marcy J. LeBlanc 200200462-0	19 JUL 2002	Fill to construct a single-family residence,

driveway,	and yard,	near
Gonzales,	Ascension	Parish.

		Gonzales, Ascension Parish.
Clay Harvin 200200783-0	16 JUL 2002	Clear, grade, and install and maintain fill for an office building, car lot, and carwash, near Abita Springs, St. Tammany Parish.
Gulf South Pipeline Company, LP 200200788-0	30 JUL 2002	Clear, grade, and fill areas to construct a compressor station; well pad; access road; and 2-inch, 12-inch, 24-inch, and 30-inch pipelines for the Magnolia Gas Storage Facility, near Napoleonville, Assumption Parish.
Montero Builders, Inc. 200200942-0	02 JUL 2002	Deposit fill to re-route an existing coulee for drainage for a residential development, in Lafayette, Lafayette Parish.
Donald Moseley 200200982-0	02 JUL 2002	Construct and maintain a boathouse with deck for a recreational boat facility, in Lake Charles, Calcasieu Parish.
Dion Authement 200201119-0	11 JUL 2002	Install and maintain a bulkhead, culvert and fill to prevent erosion and to construct a driveway, near Grand Caillou
Toney N. Turnley 200201145-0	25 JUL 2002	Dredge an area for material and install and maintain a bulkhead and fill to prevent erosion, near Abbeville, Vermilion Parish.
Maxim Doucet 200201150-0	31 JUL 2002	Install and maintain a private road, near Butte La Rose, St. Martin Parish.
James Hipp 200201163-1	01 AUG 2002	Dredge an area in order to backfill with waterbottom material, near New Iberia, Iberia Parish.
	01 AUG 2002	Install an outfall and diversion structure, deposit fill and excavate a ditch to connect downstream with bayou, near Rork, Acadia Parish.

Bayou Lafourche Freshwater District 200201351-0	08 JUL 2002	Install and maintain a sheetpile wall and steel barge to protect freshwater resources, near Lockport, Lafourche Parish.
Vermilion Parish Police Jury 200201354-0	01 AUG 2002	Construct retaining dikes, excavate channel and deposit material mostly between dikes and existing spoil banks, near, Vermilion Parish.
Andy Martin 200201395-0	08 JUL 2002	Maintenance dredge existing canal, install and maintain pile clusters and install and maintain a canal barrier with gate, near Larose, Lafourche Parish.
Calcasieu Parish Police Jury 200201569-0	08 JUL 2002	shift existing centerline, raise elevation, cover ditches, and add sidewalk, near Lake Charles, Calcasieu Parish.
Algiers Land Co., LLC 200201597-0	31 JUL 2002	Install and maintain a barge fleeting facility at a previously authorized site, in Algiers, Orleans Parish.
Glen J. Ritter 200201843-0	17 JUL 2002	Bulkhead and fill, 420' of vinyl sheet, near New Iberia, Iberia Parish.
La Dept of Culture, Recreation & Tourism 200201853-0	17 JUL 2002	Dredge and place fill to develop and expand an existing state park, near Cypremort Point, St. Mary Parish.
The Retreat at belle river 200201940-0	25 JUL 2002	Bulkhead and fill, near Pierre Part, Assumption Parish.
Borden Chemicals & Plastics 200201960-0	31 JUL 2002	Install and maintain two ship docks and appurtenaces, near Geismar, Ascension Parish.
Cleco Power LLC 200202161-0	25 JUL 2002	Install and maintain riprap for erosion protection, near Ragley, Beauregard Parish.
Amerada Hess Corporation 200202170-0	08 JUL 2002	Install and maintain a drilling rig, platform and appurtenant structures to serve state lease 17303, Location 1, Block 16, near Pointe-a-la-hache, St. Bernard Parish.

Amerada Hess Corporation 200202170-1	31 JUL 2002	Revising permit to change from jack-up rig to drilling barge to serve State Lease 17303 Location No. 1, near Pointe-a-la-hache, St. Bernard Parish.
Melba Vanwinkle 200202173-0	23 JUL 2002	Construction and maintenance of bulkhead and boathouse, in Lake Charles, Calcasieu Parish.
Dean Martin 200202202-0	11 JUL 2002	Install and maintain a pile-supported boat shed and dock for private recreational use, near Chauvin, Terrebonne Parish.
Louisiana Dept. of Wildlife and Fisherie 200202337-0	31 JUL 2002	Install and maintain Pioneers WD-61 jacket in WD-76 reef site in West Deltas Planning Area Number 7,, Jefferson Parish.
Terrebonne General Medical Center 200202342-0	23 JUL 2002	Replace and maintain a bulkhead and fill for bank stabilization, Houma, Terrebonne Parish.
Mickey Koskela 200202394-0	16 JUL 2002	Install and maintain a private wharf extension, near Lake Charles, Calcasieu Parish.
Dominion Exploration & Production, Inc. 200202410-0	18 JUL 2002	Install and maintain an 8-inch gas pipeline, in OCS-G-22510 Lease, West Cameron Block 100, in the Calcasieu Pass Anchorage Area, near Cameron, Cameron Parish.
Petro-Hunt L L C 200202447-0	24 JUL 2002	Install and maintain a pipeline to serve the R. Crochet #1 well, near Pierre Part, Assumption Parish.